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* W, J. TROY .NO, 1 WEIL. . No. 580 O.T,-Wetzel,
(FERMIT WAT=2L),

Church Listrict, Wetzel County, W.Va,

By Troy 0il & Gas Trust, Hundred, W.Va. (O.B{Butcher, Sec.,-Treas).

Co 19 acres, surface owned by W.J. Troy, Burton, W. Va., and minersls
by'The Vnion Trust Co., Pittsburgh, Pa.

Drilled under permit Wet-24, issued Feb. 24, 1930,

Flevation, 7Rt L, e ! B

13% conductor, 13'; 10" casing, 298%; &gV, 1666%; 634, 2174,

Coal was encountered at 877-882, 1178-1183%, and 1278-12851,

Completion reported to Lept. of Mines-Merch 17, 1931,

Well was shot at 2435-2442t and 2451-24R61,

Salt water at 20K4°. '

Will moke about one barrel of oil per day and has 70,000 open
flow of gas frem Injun Sand,

Record to RCT from Mrs. Griffith Aug. 30, 1938.

Top. DBottom. Thickness,

Feirview (Weynesburg) Coal, black 877 - 882 5
Bluff Sand, medium 980 - 1031 Bl
Slate, tlack, soft 1031 - 1035 4
Lime, white, hard 1035 - 1178 13
Mapletown (Sewickley) Coal, black, soft 1178 - 1183 5
Lime, white, hard 1183 - 1278 95
Pittsburgh Cozl, black, sof% 1278 - 1285 T
Lime, dark, hard 1285 = 1300 15
Slate, gray, soft 1300 - 1308 5
lime, white, hard 1305 - 1325 20
fed rock, soft 1725 = 1330 5
Slate, black, soft 1770 - 1345 15
Iime, dark, medium 1345 - 1395 50
Sand, dark, medium 1395 - 1420 25
Slate and shells, black, medium 20 - 1h70 RO
Red rock, soft 1470 - 1hgs 15
Slate shells, black, medium 1485 - 1540 55
Slate, gray, soft 1540 - 1565 25
Red rock, soft 1565 - 1590 25
Slete, black, soft 1590 =~ 1600 10
Lime, black, medium 1600 - 1620 20
Sand, dark, medium 1620 =~ 1630 10
Red rock, soft 1630 - 1667 37
‘Little Dunkard Sand, dark, hard 1667 - 1679 12
Red rock,soft 1679 - 168 L
Slate shells, black, medium 1687 - 178k 71
Big Dunkard Sand, dark, medium 1754 ~ 1808 ooy
Slate, dark, soft 1808 - 1818 10
Sand, white, hard 1818 - 1857 79
Slate, black, soft 1857 - 1870 13
Lime, white, hard 1870 - 1910 Lo
Slate, black, soft 1910 ~ 1947 37
Gas Sand, dark, hard 1947 ~ 1986 39
Slate, black, soft 1986 - 2040 Bl
1st Salt Sand, dark, medium (little

water, 2054') 2010 - 2072 32
Slate, black, soft 2072 ~ 2096 2k
Pnd Salt Sand, yellow, medium 2096 - 21Lg Ko
Slate, gray, soft o14g - 2176 28
3rd Salt Sand, dark, medium 2176 - 2238 62
Slete, darl, soft 2238 - 2360 122

(OVER)



We Jo TROY NO, 1 WELL (Continued).

. . Top. Bottom. Thickness,

Red nock, soft , 2360 - 2370 10
JLime, white, hard 2370 -~ 2380 10
- Maxton Sand, dark, hard (eoil, u35-ann2'-
. oil, 2L51-2456') . 2380 - 2462 g2
~-Pencil Cave, black, soft Lo . 24p2 - 2ubk 3
- Big Lime, dark, bard 2u65 - 2521 56

- Big Injun.Send, dark medium (gas at
. 2536-25461; gasg at 2556-2557')

(black shale break, ¢611-2631!) 2521 - 26K0 129 +
Total depth . 2650



